JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

NEW CONSTRUCTION
School or Department

JULY 30, 2019

Items for Bid: NEW TRANSPORTATION FACILITY

Bid Number: 20KP03

Total amount of recommended expenditure: \$ 20,809,000.00

BIDDERS		BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE #1	
1.	Bud Mahas Construction, Inc.	\$20,809,000.00	
2.	Hogan & Associates Construction	\$22,891,000.00	
3.	Hughes General Contractors	\$23,392,000.00	

Purpose: To provide a new Transportation facility with increased room for offices, training and technical support as well as the space for service and repair bays. (See attached)

BUDGET: Capital Outlays

BID SELECTED: Bud Mahas Construction, Inc.

Recommendations to the Board of Education: New Construction recommends awarding the contract to Bud Mahas Construction, Inc. as they are the lowest responsive and responsible bidder that complies with the specifications, terms, and conditions of the bid.

Director of Pu	ırchasing	